506942330 10/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6989167

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Na	me			Execution Date
STEFAN HANNEMANN						10/25/2021
ROBERT SHEARRER						10/19/2021
FLORIAN TRAUTNER						10/15/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	1	N GABE	LSTAPLER GMBH & CO). KG		
Street Address:	PHILIP	P-HAUC	K-STRASSE 12			
City:	FELDK	IRCHEN				
State/Country:	GERMA	ANY				
Postal Code:	85622					
			Number			
Property Type			Number			
		1736395				
Application Number:		1736395				
Application Number:	ATA	1736395	53			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	(937)449 • the e-n	53 9-6405 nail address first; if tha			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 (937)449 (9) the e-n (1) if that	53 9-6405 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 5 <i>the e-n</i> 1; if that 9374496	53 9-6405 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 5400			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>I; if that</i> 9374496 daytonip	53 9-6405 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>1; if that</i> 9374496 daytonip DINSMC	53 9-6405 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 6400 odocket@dinsmore.com	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>1; if that</i> 9374496 daytonip DINSMC	9-6405 <i>hail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6400 bdocket@dinsmore.com DRE & SHOHL LLP HIRD CENTER, ONE SO	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 5 <i>the e-n</i> 9374496 daytonip DINSMC FIFTH T SUITE 1	9-6405 <i>hail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6400 bdocket@dinsmore.com DRE & SHOHL LLP HIRD CENTER, ONE SO	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 <i>the e-n</i> <i>f; if that</i> 9374496 daytonip DINSMC FIFTH T SUITE 1 DAYTON	9-6405 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 6400 bdocket@dinsmore.com DRE & SHOHL LLP HIRD CENTER, ONE SO 300	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 o the e-n f; if that 9374496 daytonip DINSMC FIFTH T SUITE 1 DAYTON	9-6405 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6400 pdocket@dinsmore.com DRE & SHOHL LLP HIRD CENTER, ONE So 300 N, OHIO 45402	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 <i>o the e-n</i> <i>i; if that</i> 9374496 daytonip DINSMC FIFTH T SUITE 1 DAYTOR CI SA	9-6405 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6400 odocket@dinsmore.com DRE & SHOHL LLP HIRD CENTER, ONE So 300 N, OHIO 45402 RO 1924 PA/40165.1793	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(937)449 <i>o the e-n</i> <i>1; if that</i> 9374496 daytonip DINSMC FIFTH T SUITE 1 DAYTON CI S/ /S	9-6405 <i>nail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6400 bdocket@dinsmore.com DRE & SHOHL LLP HIRD CENTER, ONE SO 300 N, OHIO 45402 RO 1924 PA/40165.1793 ARAH WILSON	be ser	nt via US	S Mail.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment - Inv to CG#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - Inv to CG#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment - Inv to CG#page3.tif Claiming of Employee Invention (Crown Germany) Disclosure ID No. 1924

CLAIMING OF EMPLOYEE INVENTION

("Inanspruchnahme")

(CROWN GERMANY)

To: Stefan Hannemann

Re:

Your Notification of Invention ("Erfindungsmeldung") of ID1924.

Title of Your Invention: MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM COMPRISING A FLOOR-MOUNTED CHARGING PLATE

Dear Stefan Hannemann

The service invention ("Diensterfindung") as notified by you by way of the above mentioned Notification of Invention (Disclosure ID No. 1924) is hereby claimed by Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG ("Crown Germany").

With this claiming all property rights relating to the service invention are duly acquired by Crown Germany according to § 7 (1) ArbEG n.F. ("Arbetinehmererfindungsgesetz"). The duty of confidentiality incumbent on you according to § 24 (2) ArbEG remains in force.

The present claiming does not constitute an acknowledgement of patentability of your service invention. This will only be established through the official prosecution procedure.

We will keep you informed about the progress of the prosecution procedure and will provide you with copies of the application as filed.

Please confirm receipt of this claiming declaration to me by returning a counter-signed copy of this document either as hardcopy or electronically (as pdf copy) via email: Jason.Williams@crown.com.

Best regards

5 007 2021

Jasop Williams Date Associate General Counsel Intellectual Property Crown Equipment Corp. (as duly authorized for and by Crown Germany)

efad Hannefnann

15. Oct. 2021

22233107.1

PATENT REEL: 058300 FRAME: 0343

Claiming of Employee Invention (Crown Germany) Disclosure ID No. 1924

CLAIMING OF EMPLOYEE INVENTION

("Inanspruchnahme")

(CROWN GERMANY)

To: Robert Shearrer

Re: Your Notification of Invention ("Erfindungsmeldung") of ID1924.

> Title of Your Invention; MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM COMPRISING A FLOOR-MOUNTED CHARGING PLATE

Dear Robert Shearrer

The service invention ("Diensterfindung") as notified by you by way of the above mentioned Notification of Invention (Disclosure ID No. 1924) is hereby claimed by Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG ("Crown Germany").

With this claiming all property rights relating to the service invention are duly acquired by Crown Germany according to §7 (1) ArbEG n.F. ("Arbeitnehmererfindungsgesetz"). The duty of confidentiality incumbent on you according to § 24 (2) ArbEG remains in force.

The present claiming does not constitute an acknowledgement of patentability of your service invention. This will only be established through the official prosecution procedure.

We will keep you informed about the progress of the prosecution procedure and will provide you with copies of the application as filed.

Please confirm receipt of this claiming declaration to me by returning a counter-signed copy of this document either as hardcopy or electronically (as pdf copy) via email: Jason, Williams@crown.com.

Best regards

4 Wale

5 OCT 2021

Jason Williams Date Associate General Counsel Intellectual Property Crown Equipment Corp. (as duly authorized for and by Crown Germany)

19 Oct 2021

Robert Shearrer

Date

PATENT REEL: 058300 FRAME: 0344 Claiming of Employee Invention (Crown Germany) Disclosure ID No. 1924

CLAIMING OF EMPLOYEE INVENTION

("Inanspruchnahme")

(CROWN GERMANY)

To:	Florian	Traumer
-----	---------	---------

Re: Your Notification of Invention ("Exfindungsmeldung") of ID1924.

Title of Your Invention: MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM COMPRISING A FLOOR-MOUNTED CHARGING PLATE

Dear Florian Trantner

The service invention ("Diensterfindung") as notified by you by way of the above mentioned Notification of Invention (Disclosure ID No. 1924) is hereby claimed by Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG ("Crown Germany").

With this claiming all property rights relating to the service invention are duly acquired by Crown Germany according to \$7(1) ArbEG n.F. ("Arbeitnehmererfindungsgesetz"). The duty of confidentiality incumbent on you according to \$24(2) ArbEG remains in force.

The present claiming does not constitute an acknowledgement of patentability of your service invention. This will only be established through the official prosecution procedure.

We will keep you informed about the progress of the prosecution procedure and will provide you with copies of the application as filed.

Please confirm receipt of this claiming declaration to me by returning a counter-signed copy of this document either as hardcopy or electronically (as pdf copy) via email: Jason.Williams@crown.com.

Best regards

'hall

<u>50072021</u> Date

Jason Williams Data Insociate General Counsel Intellectual Property Crown Equipment Corp. (as duly authorized for and by Crown Germany)

S-Contraction

Florian Trautuer

<u>15 657 2027</u> Date

REEL: 058300 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 10/26/2021

Page 1